6TH ANNUAL

SPONSORSHIP PACKAGE

6-1

 $\langle \bullet \rangle$

♦ 9.26.2024 ♦ 5:30-10:30 PM

5555 Glenwood Hills Pkwy SE Grand Rapids, MI 49512

All donations and proceeds will benefit:



CASIN

"Inspired by an idea from years ago, this event lets us unite with clients and staff while backing a cause vital to our community. Supporting Children's Healing Center resonates deeply – that's why we keep this great initiative alive." Casey Lowery, President of Applied Innovation

Get ready for a night of fun, games, and networking at Casino Royale, where every chip and bet supports the Children's Healing Center! 100% of proceeds from sponsorships, ticket sales, and table games go directly to the center, helping families with immunocompromised children access crucial resources and support. A 1-year membership costs \$2,500 per family, and your participation makes a real difference. Enjoy poker chips for your donations, play exciting casino games, and win raffle tickets for a variety of amazing prices. Join us and West Michigan's business leaders for an unforgettable evening that combines entertainment and a great cause!

CHILDREN'S HEALING CENTER

Children's Healing Center, a year-round recreational hub designed exclusively for children with weakened immune systems, offers a diverse array of research-driven play, socialization, and learning programs. The center welcomes all children from birth to 26 years who are immunocompromised along with their families. The center's central objective is to provide a haven for families to experience the transformative power of play, foster connections, and cultivate a sense of belonging.



children's healing center® Good. Clean. Fun.®

EVENT SCHEDULE 🔷

5:30 PM: Doors Open
6:00 PM: Games Begin
6:30 PM: Announcements
9-9:30 PM: High Stakes Blackjack
10:00 PM: Prize Drawings
10:30 PM: Event Ends





• Provide 1 Prize To Be Raffled At The Event • Includes Event Signage and Press/Social Recognition





Interested in being a sponsor? Reach out to Sheila Keller by email at skeller@appliedinnovation.com for more information and to register.



At Applied Innovation, we have over 35 years of technology expertise, 160+ technical service team members, world-class brand partners, and a passion you'll rarely find in a business like ours. Plus, as an independent dealer, we have the autonomy to always do what's right for you. Whether your goal is adopting new technologies, making smarter use of the tools you already use, or maybe a mix of both, our people are always available. And always happy to help.

Photo and Video Disclaimer: Applied Innovation reserves the right to use any photograph/video taken at any Applied Innovation event without the expressed written permission of those included within the photograph/video. Applied Innovation may use the photograph/video in publications or other media material produced, used or contracted by Applied Innovation including but not limited to: brochures, invitations, books, newspapers, magazines, television, websites, social media, etc. To ensure the privacy of individuals, images will not be identified using full names or personal identifying information. By participating in an Applied Innovation event, you are agreeing to release, defend, hold harmless and indemnify Applied Innovation from any and all claims involving the use of your picture or likeness. Any person or organization not affiliated with Applied Innovation may not use, copy, alter or modify Applied Innovation photographs, graphics, videography or other, similar reproductions or recordings without the advance written permission of an authorized designee from Applied Innovation.

